Exhibit A, Resolution 1410

PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 OF FRANKLIN COUNTY

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 1 - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

AVAILABILITY:

Service under this schedule shall be available throughout the District's service area for lighting and power to single family residences. Separately metered services incidental to single family residential service may be served under this schedule.

The maximum size of any motor to be served under this schedule shall be limited to 10 horsepower.

TYPE OF SERVICE:

Normal service will be single phase, sixty-hertz alternating current at 120/240 volts. Three phase service and other voltages may be supplied where District facilities are available.

MONTHLY CHARGES:

	Effective	05/01/2024	05/01/2025	05/01/2026	05/01/2027
System Charge	Single Phase	\$34.00	\$34.00	\$34.00	\$34.00
	Three Phase	\$58.72	\$58.72	\$58.72	\$58.72
Energy Charge	All kWh	0.0702	0.0732	0.0763	0.0795

MINIMUM BILL:

The System Charge unless otherwise provided by contract.

UNMETERED SERVICE:

Unmetered service may be provided where, in the opinion of the District, the usage can be determined without using a meter.

BILLING AND TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills will be computed at monthly intervals. Bills are due and payable on receipt and are delinquent twenty (20) days after the billing date. Failure to receive a bill shall not release the customer from liability for payment. Bills not paid in full on or before the twentieth (20) day after the date of the bill are subject to an additional charge. This charge shall be one percent (1%) of unpaid amounts on monthly bills and shall be applied at subsequent billings.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Service under this classification is subject to the District's Rules and Regulations for Electric Service.

EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2024.